

# Welcome to Inflatable World USA!

Dear Valued Guest,

On behalf of the entire team at Inflatable World USA, I extend a warm and enthusiastic welcome to you! We are thrilled to have you join us for an unforgettable experience filled with fun, laughter, and adventure.

At Inflatable World USA, our mission is to create a safe, enjoyable, and exciting environment for people of all ages. Whether you're here for a birthday party, family outing, or special event, we are committed to providing top-notch service and ensuring that your time with us is nothing short of spectacular.

Our facility features a wide array of inflatable attractions, including bounce houses, slides, obstacle courses, and much more. We take great pride in maintaining our equipment to the highest standards of safety and cleanliness, so you can focus on having a great time.

Please note that our general waiver is included below. By participating in our activities and entering our premises, you acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this waiver. We ask that you review it carefully to ensure a smooth and enjoyable experience.

I would like to personally thank you for choosing Inflatable World USA. We understand that you have many options when it comes to entertainment and leisure activities, and we are honored that you have chosen us. Your satisfaction is our top priority, and our dedicated team is here to assist you with anything you may need.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to any member of our staff if you have questions, require assistance, or have any special requests. We are here to make your visit as enjoyable and memorable as possible.

Once again, welcome to Inflatable World USA! We hope you have an amazing time, and we look forward to seeing the smiles and laughter that our attractions bring to you and your loved ones.

Warm regards,

K'Hadree Hooker President and CEO Inflatable World USA



# WAIVER

## Acknowledgement and Assumption of Risk

By paying for admission and entering the premises of Inflatable World USA, you (the "Participant") acknowledge that participation in activities involving inflatable attractions, including but not limited to bounce houses, slides, obstacle courses, and other similar equipment, entails inherent risks, including but not limited to the risk of injury, paralysis, or death. You understand that these risks cannot be completely eliminated without compromising the essential qualities of the activity.

# Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration of being allowed to participate in activities at Inflatable World USA, you hereby agree to the following:

# **Voluntary Participation:**

You understand and agree that your participation in activities at Inflatable World USA is entirely voluntary.

# Acknowledgement of Risks:

You acknowledge that there are inherent risks involved in the activities, including but not limited to physical injury, emotional distress, and property damage. These risks may arise from the actions or negligence of yourself, other participants, Inflatable World USA staff, or the condition of the premises or equipment.

## Assumption of Risk:

You assume all risks, known and unknown, associated with participating in activities at Inflatable World USA. This includes, but is not limited to, risks arising from equipment failure, lack of proper supervision, or unforeseen hazards.

## Release and Waiver:

You, on behalf of yourself, your heirs, assigns, personal representatives, and next of kin, hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless Inflatable World USA, its owners, employees, agents, and contractors from any and all claims, demands, losses, and liabilities arising out of or related to your participation in activities at Inflatable World USA. This waiver includes, but is not limited to, claims for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death caused by negligence.

## Indemnification:

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Inflatable World USA from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action, which are in any way connected with your participation in activities at Inflatable World USA or use of its equipment or facilities.

## Medical Consent:

You consent to receive medical treatment deemed necessary if you are injured or require medical attention while at Inflatable World USA. You agree that you are responsible for all costs associated with such medical treatment.



## Code of Conduct

By entering Inflatable World USA, you agree to abide by the following code of conduct:

### Safety First:

Follow all safety rules and instructions provided by Inflatable World USA staff. Use the equipment as intended and do not engage in reckless or dangerous behavior.

### Supervision:

Children under the age of 18 must be supervised by a responsible adult at all times.

### **Respect:**

Treat all participants, staff, and property with respect. Any form of bullying, harassment, or vandalism will not be tolerated.

### Cleanliness:

Keep the facility clean and dispose of trash properly. Food and drinks are not allowed on the inflatables.

### Acknowledgement of Understanding

By paying for admission and entering Inflatable World USA, you acknowledge that you have read this waiver and fully understand its terms. You understand that you are giving up substantial rights, including the right to sue, and you agree to be bound by these terms.

#### Signature and Agreement

By paying the admission fee and entering the premises, you acknowledge that you are electronically signing this waiver. Your participation in activities at Inflatable World USA serves as your acknowledgment and agreement to the terms and conditions outlined in this waiver.

#### **Contact Information**

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this waiver or your participation, please contact us at:

Inflatable World USA 126 N Queen St. Kinston, NC 28501 252-686-0711 sales@inflatableworldusa.org

Thank you for choosing Inflatable World USA. We look forward to providing you with a fun and safe experience.